
FIA CEZ D4 GT,  P9 Challenge + SCC

Red Bull Ring  - 4318 mtr.
17 - 19 May 2019

Final Class-Results Race 1

LEEB RUNDSTRECKENTROPHY
C-R1

CR 01-2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Klasse GT3-
 

777 Mateusz LISOWSKI (POL)  1 -- 17 laps --AUDI R8 LMS GT3
OLIMP RACING

26:31.436 1:28.855 13

77 Richard CHLAD jun. (CZE) 24.634 2 24.634AUDI R8 LMS Ultra
KK RACING TEAM

26:56.070 1:30.245 15

2 Libor MILOTA (CZE) 17.117 3 41.751MERCEDES AMG GT3
GT2 MOTORSPORT

27:13.187 1:30.886 9

27 Daniel SKALICKY (CZE)  4 -- 16 laps --AUDI R8 LMS Ultra
DUCK RACING AUTOKLUB v ACR

25:58.749 1:32.087 15

5 Stanislaw JEDLINKSI (POL) 46.486 5 46.486AUDI R8 LMS GT3
OLIMP RACING

26:45.235 1:34.521 13

707 Rudolf MACHÁNEK (SVK)  6 -- 14 laps --MERCEDES AMG GT3
AUTO CENTRUM BRATISLAVA

25:56.249 1:42.041 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
GT4 

40 Gregor ZSIGO (SVK)  1 -- 15 laps --BMW M4 GT4
TREVOR RACING

26:12.918 1:39.115 15

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
GTC 

69 Samuel SLÁDECKA (SVK)  1 -- 17 laps --LAMBOR GHINI Huracan ST EVO

SLÁDECKA MOTORSPORT
26:45.473 1:29.442 15

66 Bronislav FORMANEK (CZE) 17.811 2 17.811LAMBOR GHINI Huracan ST EVO

MICÁNEK MOTORSPORT ACCR TEAM
27:03.284 1:30.502 17

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Klasse D4 +3500ccm 

7 Bódis KÁLMÁN (HUN)  1 -- 15 laps --BROKERNET Silversting
BOVI MOTORSPORT

26:15.034 1:38.971 15

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Klasse D5 

3 Petr LISA (CZE)  1 -- 17 laps --NORMA M30 LMP3
AUTOKLUB JV SPORT RACING ACR

26:40.573 1:31.246 11

20 Gerald Heigis (CZE)  2 -- 14 laps --ADESS 03 LMP3 27:27.227 1:39.674 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
P9 Klasse 4a und 5a zusammengelegt 

506 Dennis FETZER (GER)  1 -- 16 laps --PORSCHE 991 GT3 Cup MK II
RACE:PRO MOTORSPORT

26:31.160 1:34.193 10

503 Denis G. WATT (AUT) 10.644 2 10.644PORSCHE 991 GT3 Cup MK II
KR RACING-PROMOTION

26:41.804 1:34.215 13

402 Franz IRXENMAYR (AUT)  3 -- 14 laps --PORSCHE 997 GT3 Cup MK II
TEAM IRXENMAYR

26:02.167 1:37.371 12

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:27.812  in lap  11  by  nbr. 31 : Peter KORMANN (PRC-Audi-Turbo)

Results: Timekeeping by  :  

Walter Jobst Istvan Moni
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Christian Singer
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LEEB RUNDSTRECKENTROPHY
C-R1
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
P9 Klasse 5b 

521 Michael OLIVER (AUT)  1 -- 16 laps --PORSCHE 991 GT3 Cup MK I
TEAM MICHAEL

26:18.497 1:34.019 3

527 Jack CROW (GER) 53.818 2 53.818PORSCHE 997 GT3 Cup MK II
TEAM CROW

27:12.315 1:35.629 15

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
P9 Klasse 6 

625 Antonin HERBECK (CZE)  1 -- 17 laps --PAGANI Zonda LMGTS 05
ROCK ROBOTS

26:46.988 1:29.247 12

621 Markus FISCHER (AUT)  2 -- 16 laps --BMW Z4 GT3
MEDILIKKE MOTORSPORT

25:45.404 1:31.066 14

620 Hermann SPECK (GER) 6.947 3 6.947PORSCHE 997 GT3 R 013
TEAM SPECK

25:52.351 1:31.368 9

627 Markus ALBER (DEU) 16.990 4 23.937Corvette GT3
Team Albner

26:09.341 1:32.021 4

630 Heiko NEUMANN (GER) 1:03.471 5 1:27.408PORSCHE 997 GT3 R 013
MOTOPARK ACADEMY

27:12.812 1:35.220 15

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
SCC Division I 

1 Max ASCHOFF (GER)  1 -- 17 laps --GINETTA G58 LMP 3
EDEKA ACHOFF RACING TEAM

25:43.932 1:27.815 11

31 Peter KORMANN (GER)  2 -- 15 laps --PRC-Audi-Turbo
KORMANN RACING TEAM

23:26.252 1:27.812 11

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (70% of 17 Laps) = 11 Laps

10 Roman HOFMANN (AUT)  DNC -- 1 laps --PRC-Audi Turbo 2:03.137

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
SCC Division II 

30 Benjamin HOTZ (CH)  1 -- 17 laps --ONROAK-Ligier-Turbo
HORAG RACING

26:41.916 1:31.022 4

36 Rudolf SCHÖFLINGER (AUT)  2 -- 16 laps --RADICAL SR3
SCHÖFLINGER MOTORSPORT

27:23.872 1:40.177 12

33 Jasmin FIDLER (GER)  3 -- 15 laps --PRC-Honda
FIDLER MOTORSPORT

26:59.230 1:45.001 10

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:27.812  in lap  11  by  nbr. 31 : Peter KORMANN (PRC-Audi-Turbo)

Results: Timekeeping by  :  

Walter Jobst Istvan Moni

Page 2 of  2

Christian Singer


